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 CERTIFICATION  

RECORD 

The company named below has been authorized by CSA International to represent the products listed in this record as “CSA Certified” and to 

affix the CSA Mark to these products according to the terms and conditions of the CSA Service Agreement and applicable CSA program 

requirements (including additional Markings). 

File No: 263332 Alternate File:  263332

Class No:
8029 12 BUILDING PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS- Windows (Harmonized 

Standard)

 
 
LISTEE 

4877312

 
Procanna  

5A-225 Henry Street  

Brantford, ON N3S 7R4  

Canada  

 
 
SUBMITTOR 

4642495

 
Atlantic All Weather Windows Ltd.  

49 East Main St  

Port Elgin, NB E4M 2X9  

Canada  

 
ï»¿ 

April 1, 2015

●     Vinyl Windows certified to AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/ I .S.2/A440-08 & A440S1-09: 

Model/Type Primary Product 

Designator

Positive 

DP Pa 

(psf)

Negative 

Design 

Pressure 

Pa (psf)

Water 

Resistance 

Test 

Pressure 

Pa (psf)

Canadian 

Air 

Infiltration/

Exfiltration
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Procanna 

Premium 

Collection 

Standard: Single 

Hung 

(Dual Glazing)

Class R-PG40-H 

Size tested 1000 

x 1601 mm (39 x 

63 in)

1920 (-

40.0)

-1920 (-

40.0)

730 (15.0) A3 Level

Procanna 

Premium 

Collection 

Standard: 

Casement  

(Dual or Triple 

Glazing)

Class LC-PG55 

Size tested 917 x 

1881 mm (36 x 

74 in)

2640 

(55.0) 

-2640 (-

55.0)

730 (15.0) A3 Level

Procanna 

Premium 

Collection 

Standard: Fixed 

Casement  

(Triple Glazing)

Class CW-PG100-

FW Size tested 

917 x 1881 mm 

(36 x 74 in)

4800 

(100.0)

-4800 (-

100.0)

730 (15.0) A3 Level

Procanna 

Premium 

Collection 

Standard: Fixed 

Casement 

(Triple Glazing)

Class CW-PG45-

FW Size tested 

2006 x 2006 mm 

(79 x 79 in)

2160 

(45.0) 

-2160 (-

45.0)

730 (15.0) A3 Level

Procanna 

Premium 

Collection 

Standard: Picture 

(Triple Glazing)

Class CW-PG55-

FW Size tested 

2006 x 2006 mm 

(79 x 79 in)

2640 

(55.0) 

-2640 (-

55.0)

730 (15.0) Fixed Level

Procanna 

Premium 

Collection:  

Picture 

(Dual Glazing)

Class CW-PG55-

FW Size tested 

2000 x 2000 mm 

(79 x 79 in)

3360 

(70.0) 

-3360 (-

70.0)

730 (15.0) Fixed Level
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Procanna 

Premium 

Collection: 

Single Hung 

Picture 

(Double Glazing)

Class CW-PG55-

FW Size tested 

2000 x 2000 mm 

(79 x 79 in)

2640 

(55.0) 

-2640 (-

55.0)

730 (15.0) Fixed Level

Procanna 

Premium 

Collection 

Standard:  

Awning 

(Dual or Triple 

Glazing)

Class LC-PG80-

AP Size tested 

 1200 x 800 mm 

(47 x 32 in)

3840 

(80.0)

-3840 (-

80.0)

730 (15.0) A3 Level

Procanna Pro 

Series:  

Fixed Casement:  

(Dual Glazing)

Class CW-PG40-

FW Size tested 

1602 x 1602 mm 

(63 x 63 in)

1920 

(40.0) 

-1920 (-

40.0)

730 (15.0) Fixed Level

Procanna Pro 

Series:   

Single Hung 

Picture 

(Double Glazing)

Class CW-PG40-

FW Size tested 

2000 x 2000 mm 

(79 x 79 in)

1920 

(40.0) 

-1920 (-

40.0)

730 (15.0) Fixed Level

Vision Series:  

Picture 

(Dual Glazing)

Class CW-PG30-

FW Size tested 

2000 x 2000 mm 

(79 x 79 in)

1440 

(30.0) 

-1440 (-

30.0)

730 (15.0) Fixed Level

Procanna Pro 

Series:   

Casement 

(Dual Glazing)

Class LC-PG55-C 

Size tested 800 x 

1500 mm (32 x 

59 in)

2640 

(55.0) 

-2640 (-

55.0)

730 (15.0) A3 Level

Procanna Pro 

Series:   

Awning 

(Dual Glazing)

Class LC-PG60-

AP Size tested 

1200 x 800 mm 

(47 x 32 in)

2880 

(60.0) 

-2880 (-

60.0)

730 (15.0) A3 Level
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Procanna Pro 

Series:  

Small Fixed Sash 

Casement 

(Dual Glazing)

Class R-PG100-

FW Size tested 

798 x 1499 mm 

(32 x 59 in)

1920 

(40.0) 

-1920 (-

40.0) 

730 (15.0) A3 Level

Procanna Pro 

Series:   

Casement (4603 

Frame) 

(Dual Glazing)

Class LC-PG55-C 

Size tested 800 x 

1500 mm (32 x 

59 in)

2640 

(55.0) 

-2640 (-

55.0) 

730 (15.0) A3 Level

Procanna Pro 

Series:  

Casement (1556 

or 1567 or 4603 

or 4656 Frame)  

(Dual Glazing)

Class R-PG55-C 

Size Tested 917 

x 1881mm (36 x 

74 in)

2640 

(55.0)

-2640 (-

55.0)

730 (15.0) A3 Level

Procanna Pro 

Series:  

High 

Performance 

Casement 

(Dual Glazing)

Class LC-PG90-C 

Size tested 798 x 

1499 mm (32 x 

59 in)

4320 

(90.0) 

-4320 (-

90.0) 

730 (15.0) A3 Level

Procanna Pro 

Series:  

High 

Performance 

Awning 

(Dual Glazing)

Class LC-PG60-

AP Size tested 

1199 x 798 (47 x 

32 in)

3600 

(75.0) 

-3600 (-

75.0) 

730 (15.0) A3 Level

Procanna Pro 

Series:  

Single Hung, 3 

1/4" Pro Frame 

(with or without 

brick mould) 

(Dual Glazing)

Class R-PG35-H 

Size tested 1000 

x 1600 mm (39 x 

63 in)

1680 (-

35.0)

-1680 (-

35.0)

580 (12.0) A3 Level
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Procanna Pro 

Series:  

Single Hung, 3 

1/4" Custom 

Frame (with 

brick mould) 

(Dual Glazing)

Class R-PG45-H 

Size tested 1000 

x 1600 mm (39 x 

63 in)

2160 (-

45.0)

-2160 (-

45.0)

580 (12.0) A3 Level

Procanna Pro 

Series:  

Single Hung, 3 

1/4" High 

Performance 

Frame (with 

brick mould) 

(Dual Glazing)

Class R-PG55-H 

Size tested 1000 

x 1600 mm (39 x 

63 in)

2640 (-

55.0)

-2640 (-

55.0)

580 (12.0) A3 Level

Procanna Pro/

Premium Series :  

Fixed Frame 

Casement 

(Dual Glazing)

Class CW-PG55-

FW Size tested 

2000 x 2000 mm 

(79 x 79 in) 

2640 

(55.0) 

-2640 (-

55.0) 

730 (15.0) Fixed 

Level 

Procanna Pro/

Premium Series:  

Fixes Frame 

Casement 

(Dual Glazing)

Class CW-PG60-

FW Size Tested 

2006 x 2006 mm 

(79x 79 in)

2880 

(60.0

-3360 (-

70)

730(15.0) Fixed Level

Procanna Pro/

Premium Series:  

Fixed Frame 

Casement 

(Triple Glazing)

Class C-PG70-FW 

Size Teted 2006 

x 2006mm (79 x 

79 in)

3360 

(70.0)

-3360 (-

70)

730 (15.0) Fixed Level

Procanna Pro/

Premium Series:  

Fixed Frame 

Casement 

(Dual Glazing)

Class CW-PG100-

FW Size tested 

800 x 1500 mm 

(32 x 59 in)

4800 

(100.0)

-4800 

(100.00) 

730 (15) Fixed Level

DP= Design Pressure 
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/ lb
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